Form PTO-1595	01-05-2	2000	Attorney Docket No. 0	013-11
,			HEET U.S. Department of U.S. Patent and Trace	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	103151	Please record th	e attached original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Pierre CASANOVA Nicolas PICHON Bruno GRANDJEAN		2. Name Name: Name: Address:	and address of receiving party(ies) REDEX Zone Industrielle 45210 FERRIERES FRANCE	113260 U.S. PTO 11/315127
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie: Yes No	s) attached?			
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: December 7,	Merger Change of Name 2005	Additional nam	ne(s) and address(es) attached? No	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	<u>-</u> ,		
	ed together with a n	ew application	า	
A. Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).	
	Addi	itional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total n	umber of applications and patents d: 1	
			ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Customer No.: <u>00466</u>		7. Total fe	, (or or or or or or	
Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON			nclosed	
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor		⊠ Er	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit a	ccount
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street		⊠ Er □ Au	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit a it Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297		⊠ Er ☐ Au 8. Deposi	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit a	
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	DO NOT USE	⊠ Er ☐ Au 8. Deposi	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit a it Account No. <u>25-0120</u> duplicate copy of this page if payin	
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	DO NOT USE	⊠ Er □ At 8. Deposi (Attach deposi	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit a it Account No. <u>25-0120</u> duplicate copy of this page if payin	
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 9. Statement and signature.	nd belief, the foregoin	8. Deposition (Attach deposition) THIS SPACE	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit a it Account No. 25-0120 Iduplicate copy of this page if payin t account) strue and correct and any attached	g by
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as	nd belief, the foregoin	8. Deposition of the depositio	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit a it Account No. 25-0120 Iduplicate copy of this page if payin t account) strue and correct and any attached	g by

Y&T December 23, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	1	
	Pierre CASANOVA	
	Nicolas PICHON	
	Bruno GRANDJEAN	
hereafter ret	ferred to as "applicant(s)", h	ave invented certain new and useful improvements in
A PLA	ANETARY GEAR TRAIN T	TRANSMISSION
(a)	• •	or a United States patent was filed on
/ I= \		pplication No,
(b)	December 7, 2005,	or a United States patent was executed on
WHE	EREAS, REDEX ,	
whose addre	ess is Zone Industrielle 45 2	210 FERRIERES (FRANCE),
hereinafter r	referred to as "assignee(s)",	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	ame,	
NOV	V. THEREFORE, in consic	deration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
		good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
	-	I transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
	•	and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
		e in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
•		entatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
	•	s the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	and sale not been made.	o the dame wedit have been held by applicant(o) had the
•		s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
* *	to issue said United States	
Hauemains	to issue salu Officeu States	patents to said assignee(s).
Date <u>Decem</u>	<u>nber 7, 20</u> 05	
		(signature) Pierre CASANOVA
Date <u>Decem</u>	nber 7, 2005	(signature) Nicolas PICHON
Date Nocom	nber 7. 2005	(organization) models and an arrangement of the control of the con
Date <u>Decem</u>	DET 7. 2003	(signature) Bruno GRANDJEAN
Date	····································	
.		(signature)
Date	1	(signature)

RECORDED: 12/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 017409 FRAME: 0646